Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perception, Inc.		I11/24/1999 I	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perception, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 Kayaker Way	
City:	Easley	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29641	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2214393	MAINSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-720-7022

Email: trademarkdocketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Cross

Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Cross
Signature:	/melissa cross/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0987

900025378

000

—CH \$40

Date:	05/26/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=PSC to PD#page1.tif	
source=PSC to PD#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0988



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PERCEPTION, INC.", A SOUTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PERCEPTION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"PERCEPTION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 1 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000.

3125413 8100M 050396672

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

TAUTHENTICATION! 3881450

DATE: 05-16-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0989 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 12/29/1999 991566645 - 3125413

OF
OF
PERCEPTION, INC.
(A South Carolina Corporation)
WITH AND INTO
PERCEPTION, INC.
(A Delaware Corporation)

(Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

TO THE DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE:

PERCEPTION, INC. hereby certifies that:

- The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) Perception, Inc., a South Carolina corporation (the "South Carolina Corporation"); and
 - (b) Perception, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Corporation").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Delaware Corporation and by the South Carolina Corporation in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 3. The surviving corporation shall be the Delaware Corporation. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Perception, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Delaware Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Delaware Corporation at 111 Kayaker Way, Easley, South Carolina.
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Delaware Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the South Carolina Corporation or the Delaware Corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of the South Carolina Corporation is 100,000 shares of Common Stock, \$1.00 par value.
- 8. The merger contemplated hereby shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on January 1, 2000 immediately following the merger of Dagger, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, with and into Perception, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, and the merger of

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0990 Harmony, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, with and into Harmony Paddlesports, Inc. (the "Effective Date").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the 4 day of November, 1999.

PERCEPTION, INC.

y <u>fisiser</u>

Its: Chief Executive Officer

409340-2 034344 000018

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 05/26/2005